

# **Singapore Academy of Law (Amendment) Rules 2002**

## **Table of Contents**

### **Enacting Formula**

#### **1 Citation and commencement**

#### **2 Amendment of rule 2**

#### **3 Amendment of rule 6**

### **"Publications Committee"**

#### **4 Amendment of rule 7**

#### **5 Deletion and substitution of rule 10**

#### **6 New rule 12A**

#### **7 Amendment of rule 13**

#### **8 Amendment of rule 17**

**No. S 352**

## **SINGAPORE ACADEMY OF LAW ACT (CHAPTER 294A)**

### **SINGAPORE ACADEMY OF LAW (AMENDMENT) RULES 2002**

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 27 of the Singapore Academy of Law Act, the Senate of the Academy hereby makes the following Rules:

#### **Citation and commencement**

---

1. These Rules may be cited as the Singapore Academy of Law (Amendment) Rules 2002 and shall come into operation on 23rd July 2002.

### **Amendment of rule 2**

2. Rule 2 of the Singapore Academy of Law Rules (R 1) (referred to in these Rules as the principal Rules) is amended —

(a) by deleting paragraph (a) and substituting the following paragraph:

“(a) the Publications Committee;”;

(b) by deleting paragraphs (c) and (e);

(c) by deleting paragraph (f) and substituting the following paragraph:

“(f) the Membership and Social Committee;”;

(d) by inserting, immediately after paragraph (h), the following paragraph:

“(ha) the Council of Law Reporting;”.

### **Amendment of rule 6**

3. Rule 6 of the principal Rules is amended —

(a) by deleting the words “Library and Publications Committee” in paragraph (1) and substituting the words “Publications Committee”;

(b) by deleting paragraph (2) and substituting the following paragraph:

“(2) The Publications Committee shall —

(a) take charge of the publications of the Academy;  
and

(b) carry out such other duties as may be assigned by the Senate.”; and

(c) by deleting the rule heading and substituting the following rule heading:

“Publications Committee”

### **Amendment of rule 7**

4. Rule 7 of the principal Rules is amended by deleting paragraph (2) and substituting the following paragraph: